Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ariel Futoransky	07/31/2008
Fernando Carlos Miranda	07/31/2008
Jose Ignacio Orlicki	07/31/2008
Carlos Emilio Sarraute Yamada	07/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Core SDI, Incorporated
Street Address:	41 Farnsworth Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12147282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)641-8744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-627-8134

Email: ipadm@sheehan.com

Correspondent Name: SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS & GREEN, PA c/o PET

Address Line 1: 1000 ELM STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105-3701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17977-6109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter A. Nieves

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021528 FRAME: 0351

500647039

S40.00

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021528 FRAME: 0352

Docket No.: 17977-6109

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Ariel Futoransky of Buenos Aries, Argentina; Fernando Carlos Miranda of Buenos Aries, Argentina; Jose Ignacio Orliki of Buenos Aries, Argentina and Carlos Emilio Sarraute Yamada of Buenos Aries, Argentina have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIMULATING COMPUTER NETWORK ATTACKS

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") described in a U.S. Provisional Patent Application, the specification of which was filed on June 26, 2008 as U.S. Application No. 12/147,282;

And, whereas we desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore to CORE SDI, INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, having its place of business at 41 Farnsworth Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02210 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and whereas Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Docket No.: 17977-6109

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent that may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense. Date 11 31 2008 riel Futoransky Date July 31th 2008 Date 1/1 31th 2008 Arel Waissbein Date July 31 th 2008 do Cárlos Miranda Date July 31, 2008 Barlos STRRACTE Witness Arel Warssbein Witness Date July 3/th, 2008 Jose Ignacio Orliki Or I.ck: Date Ily 31 4 2008

Siel Wassbein

Docket No.: 17977-6109

Date July 31st, 2008

Carlos Emiljo Sarraute Yamada

Witness

-3-

PATENT REEL: 021528 FRAME: 0355